19/20 1:53

## HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 166

Offered March 3, 2020

Commending Trummer's on Main.

20108452D

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11

12 13

14 15

16

17

18 19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

## Patron—Helmer

WHEREAS, Trummer's on Main, a restaurant in Clifton specializing in New American cuisine, was honored by the Daily Meal as the best brunch in Virginia in 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Daily Meal, a website focusing on food and drink trends, distinguished Trummer's on Main as part of its list of "Best Brunch in Every State"; and

WHEREAS, placing an emphasis in their survey on innovative menu items and diverse offerings for gluten-free and vegan diets, the Daily Meal celebrated Trummer's on Main for its fresh-baked pastry basket, cinnamon-sugar beignets, oysters, smoked salmon benedicts, ricotta gnocchi with butternut squash, and pork schnitzel with peppercorn gravy; and

WHEREAS, Trummer's on Main creates a charming dining experience for its patrons through its bright and inviting ambiance, the culinary prowess of executive chef Jon Cropf, and its unparalleled wine list, which draws from the largest cellar in the Mid-Atlantic region; and

WHEREAS, located 25 miles outside of Washington, D.C., in the historic Clifton Hotel, Trummer's on Main is an appealing destination both for local residents and those seeking a weekend getaway; and

WHEREAS, the accomplishments of Trummer's on Main are the result of the vision and execution of the owners and chefs, the hard work and dedication of the staff, and the unwavering support of the entire Clifton community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the House of Delegates, That Trummer's on Main, a cherished restaurant in Clifton, hereby be commended for the distinction of being named best brunch in Virginia by the Daily Meal; and, be it

RESOLVED FURTHER, That the Clerk of the House of Delegates prepare a copy of this resolution for presentation to Stefan and Victoria Trummer, owners of Trummer's on Main, as an expression of the House of Delegates' admiration for the restaurant's achievement and best wishes for the future.